Ref: Plexh/By-election/352

Date: 11th January, 2021

To.

All Members of Plexconcil

Sub: By-Election to Committee of Administration (COA)

We write to inform you that it has been decided to conduct By-election to fill up the vacancies in the COA for the following posts:

Sr. No.	Post	No. Of Posts
1	Panel Chairman - Raw Materials & Polymers	1
2	Panel Chairman - Polyester Films	1
3	Panel Chairman - Woven Sacks / FIBC	1
4	Panel Chairman -Rigid Packaging & PET Preforms	1
5	COA Member - SR (General Category)	1

In the by-election, only the ordinary members of the respective Panels will be eligible to contest and vote for concerned vacant Panel Chairman post. Regarding the vacancy for the COA member-Southern Region the Ordinary members of Southern Region will be eligible to contest and vote. The criteria for entitlement of the Ordinary member to contest and vote is as under:

- 1. Should be an Ordinary member of the Council.
- 2. The Ordinary member should have paid the subscription of the Council by 30th September, 2020 for the current financial year 2020-21.
- 3. The Ordinary member should have filed export returns with the Council.

Based on the above criteria, we have prepared the list of Ordinary members who are entitled to contest and vote in the by-election. The said list is available on the Council's website www.plexconcil.org

The list contains:

- a) Panel wise Ordinary members list for the vacant posts
- c) Southern Region Ordinary members list

We request the members to go through the same and if any member's name is excluded in the list of Ordinary members entitled to contest and vote in the byelection, then they may within 7 (Seven) days from the date of this notification apply to the Executive Director of the Council at the below mentioned address or communicate on the email address of or inclusion of their name in the list of Ordinary members entitled to contest and vote with documentary proof of payment of the subscription and filing of export returns. If the Council does not receive any response from its members within seven days of this notification, the same shall be finalized based on the records available with the Council and the decision of the Council in this regard will be final and binding on the members.

Regards,

Sribash Dasmohapatra

Executive Director

The Plastics Export Promotion Council

(Sponsored by the Ministry of Commerce & Industry, Govt. of India)

Dynasty Buisness Park, B Wing, Ground Floor,

Andheri Kurla Road,

Andheri East, Mumbai - 400059